Septenber 11, 1953

The Fair Board met at the office on the falr grounds w1th all members
present, :

Weaver Clark was present wanting to make some agreemeﬁt with the fair
board regarding looking after the grounds. No agreement was arrived at, however,
and Mr. Clark was instructed to attend the next meetrng at which time 1t would
be further discussed,

Upon motion made by Abts, seconded by'SahnOW'and carrled the folloving
bmlls were allowed:

Labor: R o
W. F. Lormor S e BLL00
W. Fo Lormor - - Co e 115.9h
W. F. Lormor S 66,50
Gaorge Kosht . B © 60,00
Gaorge Kost 60.31
George Kost v L5.00
Edwin J. Maple o 60,00
Bdwin J. Maple o T 30500
Edwin Je. Maple 18013
Travis Bndrew Quinalty 0 70.00
Travis Andrew Quinalty © 115,63
Floyd O. Shay _ 60,00
Floyd O. Shay S 30.00
Floyd O. Shay 45,00
Elroy M. Treit 35,00
Elroy M. Treit o 20,00
James Arthur Fineout = ~© ' - - - 59,38
James Arthur Fineout — - ST 93,78
James Arthur Fineout ~© © - -~ 20,00
Marvin James Anderson ) 19,38
Marvin James Anderson - *' 116,88
Marvin James Anderson IR 20,00
C. M. Willingham e 90,00
6. M, Willingham: o Bhl38
C. M, Willingham : S L5L00
Carl Simantel S 7h,00
Carl Simantel - use of saw - - 3,00
Robert Vayne Fineout -~ . 59,38
Aobert Wayne Fineout- ~ - = 97,50
Robert Wayne Fineout DR C 20,00
Thomas Allen Clarno EER 50,00
James Klocko 0 T0,00
Lillie M. Jacobscn e a 82.50
" Pt judges lunch B .95
Ruth M. Falk 66,78
Georgia K. Shearer S A B3,00
John Haase = ' 72,00
Mrs. Myrtle Arthuw -~ 32.50
Alice Inkley : o 30.00
Sara Belle Forsythe L 36,00
Amanda Spears 36,00
Hugh W, Farnham : 32.83

John M, Davidson © 35,00




Floyd W, Allen . 35,00
E. E, Bentley . 28,00
0. B. Kraus g 53.00
Samuel A, Steinke 80,50
Martha Bronleewes . . - 60,50
Betty L. Shearer 111,00
Maude Stamnard 1h.50 .-
Oregon State College
Extension Serv - Judges

D. H. Kennedy

Ben Newell

‘Harold M. Slack e

" N, John Hansen @ $15. 60.00.

Stephen [, West 15.00.
Edwin C, Ridder 18.50 -
Joe "Cox L5.00 ...
Patricia Vermier 64,00 ..
Nettie Miller 99,50, -
Krs, David Saucy, Jr. 78,75
ww.Mmgmwt&wﬁmﬂ; o Te50
Jens Svinth 222600 -
Ida M. Swith - 45,000 -
Roberta Willis o 3..9000
Frances Deuville - hh.55
Ho R, Oslund ©332.60 .
Igoe, Inc. = Advt, 035,00
Theodore R. Rohwer, mileage: 26,25 -
Postmaster- 200~ 3¢ stamps. . 6,00
L. E. Cabe- cont. rest rooms: 101h 06 .-
S« W. Melhuish »

Gales Creek Sand & Gravel 16,00 -
Northwest Typewriter 18.9L -
Hillsboro Fire Depb.- o0 101.00
Ray Ostlund- refill fire ex.

The McCormack Co, 3.20
Casey's Service- sawdust 126,00,
Vie Fricke- p.a. syst. 63,00 °
Lebeck & Son- moving ck. hse  210.00.
Harly McConnell~ legbands 650
Flywded Cash & Carry 66,12 ¢ -
Ed, Ball- misc. exp. She55 - -
KPOJ- Advt, 79,20 -
Newsham Floral Co.-
Tri-City News 39,87
The Uelta Drug 4. 00
Tualatin Valley Coope. 175.33
Imperlal Feed & Grain 1.20:
Roy's Radio~ Telev.- advb, ?2 g5
Hillsboro Towing & amb. -
(setting poles) T ﬁO R
Station KRWC 75,00 -
Hillsboro Argus L9211
Hank Signs 60,00.:

-2 7)'?--.

16,00 .- .

o0




September 11, 1953

City Plumbing 25,61

News Times 30,75
Lester Ireland Hdwe, - - 61,15
B. F, Heidloff -200 b.straw 80,00
Jay Phillips 10.73
Rith & Son Nursery 10,00
Valley Heating 2.25
Zellerbach Paper Co, 33.62
Fair Publishing House 1,39
Margaret VanLoo- I-H exp., 26,08

lirs. M. Schramel- judges lunch  10.20
Mrs. Florence Kirkwood- mileage 2.80
Postmaster - 100 3¢ stamps 3,00
Anderson Brothers Jewelry

engrav, horseshoe tr. 27.8)
Wa M. 2rrington & Son -frplce., 155,04
Allied Arts Studio- street dec, 200.00

Valley Publishing 9,08
E. G, Staats & Co,- ribbons 426,89
MeCormick & Baxter Creosot.Co, 101,55
Pool-Gardnsr Lumber 57.9h
Weaver Clark 125,00
North's Plumbing c8.52
Allied Supply 32,91
Tualatin Valley Coop. 37.35
West Coast Tel. Co, L5.53
Portland Gas & Coke Co, 1.17
Portland CGeneral Electric 275.70

Allied Supply 6.73
News Times 39.60

E. G, Paine Go., booth constr. 522,00

Motion was made by Abts and seconded by Sahnow that a check be drawn
on the fair account and deposited to the Premium Account to make up the
deficit of $731.71. Motion carried,

It was noted that under Vegetables - Class §, No, 9, small green
pickling cucumbers had been omitted and should be added to the premium
list with prizes of +75¢ and .50¢, also under Horticulture~ No, 9, Best
plate crabapples, 10 specimens were added carrying priszes of .75¢ and
-50¢; also under Chickens— Show Class Division F.- Jap Silkies were to
be added carrying prizes as listed for other breeds; under Ducks No. 3.
Mallard were added with prizes the same as listed for other breeds; alsec
added were rabbits— commercial and ren of young carrying prizes of
$1.00 and .50¢., The above corrections and additlons were accepted
upon motion made by Sahnow and seconded by Abts, and carried,

There being no further business coming before the meeting the same
stood adjournsd.

L.

Jespectfully su mitted,

( R L




i A '
= Tf;myf Igepmmmt S ﬁertlﬁcafe of Exempflon fram Cullel:tlnn of

-;_;*_"tﬁ**d“é"*?ﬁgf '. . FEDERAL TAX ON. ADMISSION_S

OFFICE OF COLLECTOR o

S . } (Name of beneﬁcxary) o
c_l'alm_mg e_xf_:mptmn._f_:pm-collectmg the tax on admissions tonlia. county fair :

e o tobe g}ven at . Fair Grounds. .. e
e e e . {Name of buzldmg, park etc)

S :_:.-_ e o Tessor, Iocated at __-.' 99.3"‘ of . -;:-“..- o

(IName of lessor) ’ " (Btreet aud number)

o ______.B_i_l_lsbg;.o..-_'_.___; _____ ... _Oresgon s o0 e ABEUSY 26 _to 30, 1953

(City) (State) . o (Date or dates}
' because the beneﬁcxary named above isa.....connty fair - feieineicioli i RIS

-~ Your claim for éxemption is ALLOWED and you are advised that - - #%@ur claim for exemption is DISALLOWED because th
- should it be afterward shown that yout claim is improper you may be does not quahfy”’a“yanwmmpb Gininere e

subject to the fmes and penalues prescribed by law, the meeeds do_not_ipuse
i organinativn;

o o . -_ : - . (CROSS OUT THE PART NOT APPLICABLE} g /MM .
. .' . " - n—. .
e District of ORZGON . _ .__..___.“,.____7, Collector.




